Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SSCI, Inc.	09/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aptuit (Kansas City), LLC	
Street Address:	Two Greenwich Office Park	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06831	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10590204
Application Number:	10592591
Application Number:	10635113
Application Number:	11525930
Application Number:	11527395
Application Number:	11935965
Application Number:	12096998
Application Number:	12234093
Patent Number:	6750064
Patent Number:	7452555
Patent Number:	6642060
Patent Number:	7041169
Application Number:	12158636

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)292-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-292-4692

Email: michelle.obrien@obrienjones.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle O'Brien

Address Line 1: 8200 Greensboro Dr., Ste. 1020A

Address Line 2: O'Brien Jones, PLLC
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle E. O'Brien

Total Attachments: 1

source=SSCI Merger with Aptuit#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0050

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"S.S.C.I., INC.", AN INDIANA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "APTUIT (KANSAS CITY), LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"APTUIT (KANSAS CITY), LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 10:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3921384 8100M 080999038

RECORDED: 12/20/2008



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6884616

DATE: 09-30-08

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0051